
 

 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

Poplar Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change 
 

Monday, 28 April  
 

   

Tuesday, 29 April  
  

10am 
2pm 

Ian SIMPSON, 81yrs 
Mohammed ISLAM, 28yrs 
 

RFH 

Wednesday, 30 April  
 

   

Thursday, 1 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Roy SKEELS, 79yrs 
Owen HOPKINS, 43yrs 
 

RLH 
E2 

Friday, 2 May 
 

10am Bahram SALMANPOUR, 74yrs NW3 

Monday, 5 May  
 

   

Tuesday, 6 May  
  

   

Wednesday, 7 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

George GURDON, 29yrs 
James KNIGHT, 65yrs 
 

E3 
RLH 

Thursday, 8 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Ryan LUIS, 21yrs 
John BEHAN, 60yrs 
 

RFH 
NW6 

Friday, 9 May 
 

10am 
2pm 

Paul INGRAM, 74yrs 
May BETTS, 66yrs 
 

RFH 
NW1 

Monday, 12 May  
 

   

Tuesday, 13 May  
  

10am 
2pm 

Richard CLARKE, 58yrs 
Robert JACKSON, 60yrs 
 

RFH 
N19 

Wednesday, 14 May  
 

   

Thursday, 15 May 
  

10am Wallace SMITH, 65yrs RFH 

Friday, 16 May 10am Ijeoma OVILI, 28yrs 
 
 

RLH 
 



Monday, 19 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Awelker BERHE, 57yrs 
Cornelius HARRINGTON, 81yrs 
 

E8 
RLH 

Tuesday, 20 May  
  

   

Wednesday, 21 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Leo WOODS, 51 yrs 
Morgan MCCLEAVE, 41yrs 
 

N16 
E9 

Thursday, 22 May 
  

10am 
2pm 

Harold CONFREY, 86yrs 
Hadi ABID, 62yrs 
 

RLH 
RFH 

Friday, 23 May 
 

10am Jacob WOODERSON, 28yrs EC1 

Monday, 26 May     

Tuesday, 27 May  
  

10am Vladimir NDEDA, 26yrs Homerton  

Wednesday, 28 May  
 

10am 
2pm 

Gary NOLAN, 61yrs 
Xylia FINDLAY, 5months 
 

N19 
RLH 

Thursday, 29 May 
  

10am 
 
2pm 

Efrain CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, 
31yrs 
Kojo AYENSU, 72yrs 
 

E8 
 
Homerton  

Friday, 30 May 10am 
2pm 

John RAFTER, 45yrs 
Wilfred FRASER, 89yrs 
 

N19 
E5 

Monday, 2 June 
 

10am 
2pm 

Joe DONOVAN, 31yrs 
James BURKE, 85yrs 
 

E1 
RLH 

Tuesday, 3 June 
  

10am 
2pm 

Daniel KEITH, 39yrs 
Jamie STACEY, 53yrs 
 

N16 
E1 

Wednesday, 4 June  
 

2pm Nilufa AKTHER, 65yrs E14 

Thursday, 5 June 
  

10am 
2pm 

Karen MOUNTAIN, 62yrs 
Brian KATTENHORN, 89yrs 
 

RLH 
Homerton 

Friday, 6 June 
 

   

Monday, 9 June  
 

10am Najim MIAH, 23yrs 
Day 1 of 3 
 

UCLH 

Tuesday, 10 June  
  

10am Najim MIAH 
Day 2 of 3 
 

 

Wednesday, 11 June 
 

10am Mohamed IZEM, 22yrs 
 

N4 

Thursday, 12 June 
  

10am Najim MIAH 
Day 3 of 3 
 

 

Friday, 13 June 
 

10am Tina ANDERSO, 54yrs Homerton  



Monday, 16 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Larisa CHKHITUNIDZE, 53yrs 
Harry FISHER, 38yrs 
 

E14 
E2 

Tuesday, 17 June  
  

10am Paul CATTIGAN, 60yrs RLH 

Wednesday, 18 June 
 

   

Thursday, 19 June 
  

10am 
2pm 

David HAMMOND, 81yrs 
Anne HOPKINS, 54yrs 
 

Whittington  
N5 

Friday, 20 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Bernard DEXTER, 84yrs 
Levi HENDERSON, 30yrs 
 

Homerton  
N16 

Monday, 23 June  
 

   

Tuesday, 24 June  
  

10am 
2pm 

Jason WILSON, 56yrs 
Mohammed SHAHRIYAR, 22yrs 
 

RLH 
E2 

Wednesday, 25 June 
 

   

Thursday, 26 June 
  

10am 
2pm 

Grace ELUEMUNO, 73yrs 
Lee O’KEEFE, 54yrs 

RLH 
E1 
 

Friday, 27 June 
 

   

Monday, 30 June  
 

10am 
2pm 

Bradley GILL, 47yrs 
Robert MORRISON, 48yrs 
 

E9 
E2 

Tuesday, 1 July  
  

10am 
2pm 

James CONDON, 60yrs 
Patrick SHEILS, 63yrs 
 

RLH 
E1 

Wednesday, 2 July 
 

10am Dennisha SHEPHERD, 27yrs RLH 

Thursday, 3 July 
  

10am 
2pm 

Emmanuel ODUWOLE, 22yrs 
Unknown UNKNOWN 
 

E8 

Friday, 4 July  
 

   

Monday, 7 July  
 

   

Tuesday, 8 July  
  

10am 
2pm 

Linda DEAN, 85yrs 
Teddi BAKER – resumed from 19 
March 2025 
 

NW3 

Wednesday, 9 July 
 

10am 
2pm 

Duong TRAN, 66yrs 
Seojeong PARK, 24yrs 
 

Homerton 
E14 

Thursday, 10 July 
  

10am 
2pm 

Nazma UDDIN, 52yrs 
George ELDER, 62yrs 
 

RLH 
N19 

Friday, 11 July  
 

10am 
 
2pm 

Erline PRESCOTT – resumed 
from 11 April 
Lisa KENNEDY, 45yrs 

 
 
N16 



Monday, 14 July  
 

10am Lena WILLIAMS, 85yrs N12 

Tuesday, 15 July  
  

10am 
2pm 

Cerdic GRIMBLY, 57yrs 
Yijiao DONG, 26yrs 
 

N4 
RLH 

Wednesday, 16 July 
 

10am Rabiya AURFAN, 22yrs 
Day 1 of 2 

Mile End 
Station 
 

Thursday, 17 July 
  

10am Rickie POON, 38yrs- PIR online HMP 
Pentonville 

Friday, 18 July  
 

10am Rabiya AURFAN, 22yrs 
Day 2 of 2 

Mile End 
Station 
 

Monday, 21 July  
 

10am 
2pm 

Trevor BLACKWELL, 60yrs 
Alan NIMMO, 54yrs 
 

E5 
WC1H 

Tuesday, 22 July  
  

   

Wednesday, 23 July 
 

10am 
2pm 

Francis JACKSON, 46yrs 
Ersin NOLAN, 68yrs 
 

E1 
NW1 

Thursday, 24 July 
  

   

Friday, 25 July  
 

10am 
2pm 

Caliph NOOR, 61yrs 
Avitar MADAHAR, 52yrs 
 

E2 
N16 

Monday, 28 July  
 

10am 
2pm 

Soriah BARRY, 27yrs 
Cristiano DE ALMEIDA, 56yrs 
 

RLH 
E5 

Tuesday, 29 July  
  

10am 
 

Ceyhan COKLAR, 26yrs 
 

Homerton  
 

Wednesday, 30 July 
 

10am Myra SOLOMON, 38yrs 
 

E1 

Thursday, 31 July 
  

   

Friday, 1 August 
 

10am 
2pm 

Anne APULCHEV, 44yrs 
Patrick GUNNING, 73yrs 
 

Homerton  
E2 

Monday, 4 August  
 

10am 
2pm 

Darren BAKER, 54yrs 
Louis LILLINGTON, 32yrs 
 

NW3 
E1 

Tuesday, 5 August  
  

10am Edward DALTON, 36yrs 
 

E3 

Wednesday, 6 August 
 

10am 
2pm 

Eden HENRY, 29yrs 
Oscar BROWN, 52yrs 
 

NW1 
NW1 

Thursday, 7 August 
  

   

Friday, 8 August 
 

   

Monday, 11 August  
 

   

Tuesday, 12 August  
  

10am Gary MARSH, 42yrs E5 



Wednesday, 13 August 
 

   

Thursday, 14 August 
  

   

Friday, 15 August 
 

   

Monday, 18 August  
 

10am 
2pm 

Alice SULLIVAN, 87yrs 
Joseph SWIFT, 24yrs 
 

RLH 
E8 

Tuesday, 19 August  
  

   

Wednesday, 20 August 
 

10am 
2pm 

Dorothy IYAMU, 56yrs 
Susan CARUSO, 72yrs 
 

RLH 
RLH 

Thursday, 21 August 
  

   

Friday, 22 August    

Monday, 25 August  
 

   

Tuesday, 26 August  
  

   

Wednesday, 27 August 
 

   

Thursday, 28 August 
  

   

Friday, 29 August 
 

   

 


